

TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

November 17, 2020
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Debrah Mitchell
dmitchell@pulaskiclerk.com
(501) 340-3404 office (501) 425-8974 mobile

DECEMBER 1, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION RUNOFF INFORMATION

(LITTLE ROCK, ARK.) – Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth reminds voters the general election runoff is set for **December 1** for voters in North Little Rock and Little Rock. There is a total of four runoff races, two in North Little Rock and two in select areas of Little Rock.

There are approximately 53,000 eligible registered voters for this election. Residents who are unsure if they are qualified to vote for the runoff can use the voter information site <u>voterview.org</u> on the Arkansas Secretary of State's website to check a sample ballot and find their polling place. The last day for new voters to be qualified to vote in this election was November 2.

RUNOFF RACES

North Little Rock Mayor North Little Rock Ward 3 Little Rock School District Zone 3 Little Rock School District Zone 6

EARLY VOTING

Tuesday, November 24 Wednesday, November 25 Monday, November 30

There will be no early voting on Saturday nor Sunday. There will also be no early voting November 26 and 27 in observance of Thanksgiving.

ELECTION DAY

Pulaski County voters have the option to vote at their assigned polling location *or* the one vote center (early vote site) at William F. Laman Library, 2801 Orange St., North Little Rock.

ABSENTEE VOTING

Absentee voters who were mailed an absentee ballot for the general election will automatically be mailed an absentee ballot. Absentee voters who *canceled* their absentee status during the general election will not be mailed an absentee ballot for the runoff. Voters who wish to vote by absentee ballot can submit their request in person at the courthouse at 401 West Markham Street, or by email, mail or fax to the voter registration department.



TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATION CHANGES

There are six temporary polling location changes for this election.

PRECINCT	OLD POLLING LOCATION	NEW POLLING LOCATION	ADDRESS	CITY
8	Jess Odom Comm Center	Hampton Inn Maumelle	11920 Maumelle Blvd	Maumelle
11	Graves Memorial Baptist Church	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave	North Little Rock
12	Graves Memorial Baptist Church	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave	North Little Rock
48	Harris Elementary School	Central Baptist Church	5200 Fairway Ave.	North Little Rock
63	Martindale Baptist Church	Henderson UMC	13000 W. Baseline	Little Rock
85	W.W. Williams Northwest Patrol Div.	Second Baptist Church	1709 Barrow Rd.	Little Rock

GENERAL ELECTION RUNOFF DATES TO REMEMBER

November 24, 2020 Early voting begins 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Pulaski County Regional Building, Little Rock

Sidney S. McMath Library, Little Rock

Hillary Clinton Children's Library, Little Rock William F. Laman Library, North Little Rock

Designated bearers, administrators and authorized agents

can pick up a maximum of 2 absentee ballots

November 25, 2020 Early voting 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

November 27, 2020 Deadline for county clerk to receive county to county

transfers of registered voters

November 30, 2020 Early voting 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m. deadline to submit for an absentee ballot from

the voter, designated bearer, or administrator, and

deadline for the voter to return absentee ballot in person

December 1, 2020 Election Day – 7:30 a.m. until 7:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. deadline for authorized agent to submit for an

absentee ballot

7:30 p.m. deadline for county clerk to receive absentee ballots by mail, by designated bearer, administrator or

authorized agent



TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

###

The Pulaski County Clerk's office processes voter registration, registration updates and transfers (for changes of address,) and maintains the county's voter registration data. The office also processes requests, distributes and receives absentee ballots.

Pulaski County Voter Registration (501) 340-8336 or visit www.pulaskiclerk.com.

The Pulaski County Election Commission manages the selection and administration of polling places, supervision of poll workers, and the counting of votes.

Pulaski County Election Commission at (501) 340-8383 or visit www.votepulaski.net